LAVic REGISTRATION DECLARATION 22/23

DECLARATION 1

Title: REFUNDS Little Athletics Victoria Parent / Guardian Declaration Statement

I understand that the 'Full Season' Little Athletics Victoria Association Registration & Insurance Fee (\$89) is non-refundable.

PARENT GUARDIAN DECLARATION

- I verify that all details on this registration are true and correct.
- I confirm that I have NOT registered my child with another Little Athletics Centre in the current affiliation year (2022/2023 since August 2022)
- I understand that if a Centre transfer is requested between affiliated years, the application is completed, approved and finalised prior to making payment (see <u>Regulation 7 - Registration of</u> <u>Competitive Members v.4.1 Rule 1.8</u>)
- I understand that parents/guardians are required to fully comply with the COVID-19 protocols, restrictions and directions provided by my Centre at all times.
- The delivery of Little Athletics activities are subject to the State Government COVID restrictions in place at any given time.
- I understand that proof of age is required to be submitted to the affiliated Centre prior to
 participation in any competition activities (see Regulation 7 Registration of Competitive Members
 v.4.1 Rule 1.5b) this must be done prior to the athlete collecting competition points, results and an
 Association registration patch.
- I understand that a parent/s or adult guardian/s is/are expected to be in attendance at all times.
- I understand as a parent guardian I am required to make myself available to undertake volunteer duties as required by the Centre. (<u>Regulation 7 - Registration of Competitive Members Rule</u> <u>1.3d</u>)
- I agree to receive communications from sponsors/support partners of Little Athletics Victoria.
- As parent/s or guardian/s of the registered Competitive member(s), I/we understand that I/we are apply for membership of the Centre and are undertaking Associate Membership of Little Athletics Victoria. (Regulation 11 Associate Members & Honorary Members)

PRIVACY

• Little Athletics Victoria's Privacy Policy seeks to protect member's privacy in accordance with the Australian Privacy Principles (the APPs) as outlined in the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). This policy outlines the purposes and processes by which LAVic collects, holds and discloses personal information. Click <u>HERE</u> to view the Privacy Policy.

LITTLE ATHLETICS DIVERSITY & INCLUSION STATEMENT TO PARTICIPANTS

• Little Athletics is a sport for all, we are committed to being accessible to all Australians. During the registration process Little Athletics Victoria will collect diversity and inclusion information about our participants. This information will allow us to communicate with our members about Little Athletics events or opportunities of interest, to increase participation in Little Athletics and to assist us with the development and delivery of those programs across the community.

REGION / STATE COMPETITIONS - Participation Requirements

- I understand that the ability to register for Region / State Championships is specifically available to registered and paid athletes within the **U9 U17 age groups only**
- I understand that eligibility requirements are to be met in order to compete at Region & State Championships as posted on the LAVic Website. <u>LAVic Competition Regulations - v1.9 Rule</u> <u>602 - Participation Requirements for State Competitions</u>

Confirmation:	I acknowledge and agree to the above Association parent / guardian declaration
DECLARATION 2	
Title:	National Child Protection Policy & LAVic Child Safe Code of Conduct

Little Athletics Australia and its Centres / Clubs are committed to safety and wellbeing of all children and young people involved in Little Athletics. **The National Child Protection Policy** provides the Little Athletics Body and its members, guidance to ensure a safe and inclusive environment for all children in Little Athletics and to assist with the obligations under child protection laws.

To view the Little Athletics Australia National Child Protection Policy, please click <u>here</u> Little Athletics Victoria and its affiliated Centres comply with Victorian Child Safe Legislation. The Child Safe Code of Conduct outlines appropriate standards of behaviour by adults towards children. The code aims to protect children, reducing the opportunity for abuse or harm to occur. To view the Little Athletics Victoria Child Safe Code of Conduct, please click <u>here</u>

Confirmation:	I have read & agree to comply with the terms outlined in the above 2
	documents

DECLARATION 3

Title: Use of children's images in marketing & promotional activities

I acknowledge I have the following options:

- To consent to the use of my child/children's details including name, image, audio, video, likeness and /or quote, before, during and after the season, in official commercial, sponsor marketing, promotional and communications activities, undertaken by Little Athletics Australia, Little Athletics Victoria, Regions, Centres, Clubs and/or their official sponsors (or their official representatives). If I do consent no further action is required.
- To not consent to the use of my child/children's details including name, image, audio, video, likeness and /or quote, before, during and after the season, in official commercial, sponsor marketing, promotional and communications activities, undertaken by Little Athletics Australia, Little Athletics Victoria, Regions, Centres, Clubs and/or their official sponsors (or their official representatives). If I do not consent, I must notify Little Athletics Victoria in writing (office@lavic.com.au).

Confirmation:

I understand & acknowledge my options as set out above